
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

8,361 2,525
1,076
1,449

1,390
59

5,836
1,384
4,452

4,054
398

100.00 100.00 100.00
2,460
5,901

457
5,444 65.11

29.42
70.58

69.47
6.82

42.61
57.39

55.05
2.34

23.71
76.29

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

5,444 3,852

1,508

295
311
902

2,344

333

184

49
25

110
149

1,259

835

200
168
467
424

100.00 70.76 23.13 6.12

2,527

544
504

1,479
2,917
53.58

46.42 55.26

44.74

66.32

33.68

39.15

60.85

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
10,092
8,361
5,820

1,731
231
166
65

584
5

680

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
82.85

17.15

100.00

30.39
69.61

100.00
13.34
9.59
3.76

33.74
0.29

39.28

2,541

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

8,361 5,820

84
440

1,062
1,277
1,108
1,029

643
177

2,541

450
510
509
363
236
229
186
58

100.00 100.00 100.00

534
950

1,571
1,640
1,344
1,258

829
235

2,322
2,984
2,521 1,502

2,385
1,849

1,019
599
473

6.39
11.36
18.79
19.61
16.07
15.05
9.92

30.15

2.81

35.69
27.77

1.44
7.56

18.25
21.94
19.04
17.68
11.05
3.04

17.71
20.07
20.03
14.29
9.29
9.01
7.32
2.28

25.81
40.98
31.77

40.10
23.57
18.61

039Somerset County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.47



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

3,081 875
462
413

392
21

2,206
614

1,592

1,400
192

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,076
2,005

213
1,792 58.16

34.92
65.08

63.46
8.70

52.80
47.20

44.80
2.40

27.83
72.17

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

1,792 1,031

431

83
103
245
600

125

63

18
10
35
62

636

484

132
112
240
152

100.00 57.53 35.49 6.98

978

233
225
520
814

45.42

54.58 50.40

49.60

76.10

23.90

41.80

58.20

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
3,674
3,081
1,456

593
115
65
21

188
1

203

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
83.86

16.14

100.00

52.74
47.26

100.00
19.39
10.96
3.54

31.70
0.17

34.23

1,625

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

3,081 1,456

27
93

282
293
276
245
187
53

1,625

364
319
277
197
138
152
140
38

100.00 100.00 100.00

391
412
559
490
414
397
327
91

815
904
971 375

569
485

596
335
330

12.69
13.37
18.14
15.90
13.44
12.89
10.61

31.52

2.95

29.34
26.45

1.85
6.39

19.37
20.12
18.96
16.83
12.84
3.64

22.40
19.63
17.05
12.12
8.49
9.35
8.62
2.34

25.76
39.08
33.31

36.68
20.62
20.31

039Somerset County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.91



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

5,280 1,650
614

1,036

998
38

3,630
770

2,860

2,654
206

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,384
3,896

244
3,652 69.17

26.21
73.79

73.11
5.67

37.21
62.79

60.48
2.30

21.21
78.79

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

3,652 2,821

1,077

212
208
657

1,744

208

121

31
15
75
87

623

351

68
56

227
272

100.00 77.25 17.06 5.70

1,549

311
279
959

2,103
57.58

42.42 58.17

41.83

56.34

43.66

38.18

61.82

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
6,418
5,280
4,364

1,138
116
101
44

396
4

477

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
82.27

17.73

100.00

17.35
82.65

100.00
10.19
8.88
3.87

34.80
0.35

41.92

916

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

5,280 4,364

57
347
780
984
832
784
456
124

916

86
191
232
166
98
77
46
20

100.00 100.00 100.00

143
538

1,012
1,150

930
861
502
144

1,507
2,080
1,550 1,127

1,816
1,364

423
264
143

2.71
10.19
19.17
21.78
17.61
16.31
9.51

29.36

2.73

39.39
28.54

1.31
7.95

17.87
22.55
19.07
17.97
10.45
2.84

9.39
20.85
25.33
18.12
10.70
8.41
5.02
2.18

25.82
41.61
31.26

46.18
28.82
15.61

039Somerset County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.62


